
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 64 16:49 3:22 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 1 UM 1 Universidad Europea

2 291 17:03 3:25 LOZANO MELERO, EDUARDO 2003 2 UM 2 Universidad Europea

3 62 17:12 3:27 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 3 UM 3 Universidad Europea

4 373 17:23 3:29 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 4 UM 4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

5 285 17:34 3:31 LLACER CHACON, GONZALO 2005 5 UM 5 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1

6 322 17:36 3:32 MORALES CANO, SERGIO 2006 6 UM 6 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

7 333 17:39 3:32 OÑATE RAMOS, MARCOS 2001 7 UM 7 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

8 398 17:40 3:32 VELASCO SERRANO, ALBERTO 1991 8 UM 8 UNED

9 275 17:44 3:33 HERNANDEZ CRUZ, SAUL 2006 9 UM 9 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

10 38 17:51 3:35 CORDON LOZANO, NICOLAS 2002 10 UM 10 Universidad CEU San Pablo

11 44 17:57 3:36 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 11 UM 11 UNED

12 297 17:57 3:36 MARCHAMALO SAMA, IVAN 2003 12 UM 12 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

13 48 17:58 3:36 DEL CAMPO JIMENEZ, GUILLERMO 1983 13 UM 13 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

14 39 18:03 3:37 CUEVAS BARANDA, FRANCISCO 2003 14 UM 14 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

15 384 18:06 3:38 SERRANO MARTINEZ, ALVARO 2003 15 UM 15 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

16 282 18:07 3:38 JOHN KRUEGER, DAVIS 2002 16 UM 16 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

17 399 18:11 3:39 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO 2003 17 UM 17 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

18 345 18:12 3:39 PIZARRO BURGOS, PABLO 2006 18 UM 18 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

19 8 18:19 3:40 ALVAREZ LAFFITTE, LUIS ALFREDO 2005 19 UM 19 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

20 63 18:20 3:40 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 20 UM 20 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 3

21 23 18:23 3:41 BERLINCHES SOTOCA, VICTOR 2006 21 UM 21 Universidad de Alcala

22 310 18:28 3:42 MAZE , CYLLIAN 2006 22 UM 22 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

23 364 18:28 3:42 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL 2004 23 UM 23 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

24 308 18:29 3:42 MATEO MORENO, MARIO 2005 24 UM 24 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

25 332 18:29 3:42 OCTAVIO MANCEBO, SERGIO 1998 25 UM 25 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

26 269 18:30 3:42 GRENON , HUGO 2003 26 UM 26 Universidad Europea

27 46 18:33 3:43 DE SANCHA ESCRIBANO, IVAN 2004 27 UM 27 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

28 35 18:38 3:44 CLARES GUIJARRO, AITOR 2006 28 UM 28 Universidad de Alcala

29 272 18:39 3:44 HAERING HIJON, JAVIER 2004 29 UM 29 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

30 288 18:43 3:45 LOPEZ OTERO, PEDRO 2004 30 UM 30 Universidad Europea

31 15 18:48 3:46 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 31 UM 31 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 4

32 330 18:49 3:46 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 32 UM 32 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

33 28 18:55 3:47 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 33 UM 33 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

34 306 18:58 3:48 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, GONZALO 1972 34 UM 34 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

35 263 19:02 3:49 GOMEZ MENENDEZ, CLAUDIA 2002 1 UF 1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

36 264 19:02 3:49 GONZALEZ DELGADO, ENRIQUE 2006 35 UM 35 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

37 47 19:06 3:50 DE SCHAEPMEESTER , LOÏC 1998 36 UM 36 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

38 30 19:12 3:51 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 37 UM 37 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

39 387 19:15 3:51 TALAVERA JIMENEZ, JAVIER 2002 38 UM 38 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

40 346 19:17 3:52 PLAZA LUZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 39 UM 39 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

41 70 19:19 3:52 FRANÇOIS , DU VIVIER DE FAY SOLIGNAC 2004 40 UM 40 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5

42 341 19:20 3:52 PEREZ CANO, PABLO 2000 41 UM 41 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

43 303 19:25 3:53 MARTIN IRANZO, MANUEL 2001 42 UM 42 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 6

44 327 19:26 3:54 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 43 UM 43 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7

45 319 19:32 3:55 MONLEON SANZ, PABLO 2005 44 UM 44 ESIC

46 31 19:40 3:56 CASALS GODAYOL, MARINA 2001 2 UF 2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

47 267 19:46 3:58 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 45 UM 45 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

48 311 19:48 3:58 MIÑANO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO 2004 46 UM 46 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

49 369 19:53 3:59 SALIDO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 2003 47 UM 47 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

50 271 19:53 3:59 GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ, ALONSO 2005 48 UM 48 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

51 45 19:58 4:00 DE LA GRANJA CULQUICONDOR, ALICIA 2002 3 UF 3 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1

52 378 20:03 4:01 SANZ RUIZ, SANTIAGO 1997 49 UM 49 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

53 298 20:11 4:03 MARCOS APARICIO, ALMUDENA 2002 4 UF 4 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

54 314 20:14 4:03 MOLINA AMIGO, PABLO 2006 50 UM 50 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

55 383 20:15 4:03 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 51 UM 51 Universidad CEU San Pablo

56 302 20:26 4:06 MARTIN GONZALEZ, JAVIER 2004 52 UM 52 Universidad Europea

57 305 20:27 4:06 MARTINEZ BELINCHON, AGUSTIN 2006 53 UM 53 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

58 43 20:30 4:06 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 54 UM 54 Universidad Nebrija

59 65 20:30 4:06 FERNANDEZ SERVANT, IVAN 2004 55 UM 55 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

60 16 20:34 4:07 BALLESTIN SERRANO, DANIEL 1993 56 UM 56 Universidad Camilo Jose Cela
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61 309 20:36 4:08 MAXIME , DULAU 1996 57 UM 57 Universidad Europea

62 324 20:49 4:10 MORALES PEREA, CAROLINA 2004 5 UF 5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

63 10 20:49 4:10 AMADOR GALLARDO, DIEGO 2006 58 UM 58 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 8

64 301 20:50 4:10 MARTIN GOMEZ, PAULA ISABEL 2004 6 UF 6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

65 286 20:50 4:10 LOPEZ CAMARA, SERGIO 2002 59 UM 59 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 9

66 334 20:52 4:11 ORSINI , NIKOS 2001 60 UM 60 Universidad Europea

67 54 20:57 4:12 DONAZZAN , MARCO 2005 61 UM 61 Universidad Europea

68 50 21:06 4:14 DESANGLOIS D, LEO 2004 62 UM 62 Universidad Europea

69 392 21:15 4:15 TORRES ROLDAN, MARCIAL 2002 63 UM 63 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

70 53 21:22 4:17 DOMINGUEZ CABALLERO, SALVADOR 2004 64 UM 64 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

71 359 21:26 4:18 RICHARD , GASPARD 2005 65 UM 65 Universidad Europea

72 375 21:32 4:19 SANCHO MAROTO, ARANCHA 2005 7 UF 7 Universidad de Alcala

73 9 21:32 4:19 ALZAGA CRIADO, RAQUEL 2002 8 UF 8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

74 13 21:39 4:20 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 66 UM 66 UNED

75 320 21:46 4:22 MORA AMBRONA, HECTOR 2006 67 UM 67 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 10

76 336 21:47 4:22 PALACIOS ROS, UNAI 2005 68 UM 68 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

77 261 21:53 4:23 GIL DE LA FUENTE, ALBERTO 1990 69 UM 69 Universidad CEU San Pablo

78 32 21:54 4:23 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO 2003 70 UM 70 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

79 401 21:54 4:23 ZUÑIGA AMAN, PETTER 1999 71 UM 71 Universidad Europea

80 251 21:58 4:24 FROUIN , CAMILLE 2006 9 UF 9 Universidad Europea

81 352 22:10 4:26 PUERTAS QUINTANA, RAFAEL RODRIGO 2006 72 UM 72 Universidad Nebrija

82 292 22:15 4:27 LOZANO SANCHEZ, NADIA 2006 10 UF 10 Universidad de Alcala

83 339 22:17 4:28 PAREDES SALAZAR, GUSTAVO 2006 73 UM 73 Universidad Nebrija

84 37 22:18 4:28 CORAZON HERRERA, MARTA 2003 11 UF 11 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

85 363 22:20 4:28 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO 2006 74 UM 74 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

86 29 22:21 4:29 CANO LOPEZ, ALICIA 2006 12 UF 12 Universidad CEU San Pablo

87 1 22:22 4:29 ACEDO HERNANDEZ, LAURA 2004 13 UF 13 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

88 546 22:22 4:29 NARANJO LOZANO, MARTA 2006 14 UF 14 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

89 329 22:22 4:29 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 75 UM 75 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

90 396 22:24 4:29 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 76 UM 76 Universidad Nebrija

91 389 22:25 4:29 TORO MORENO, JAVIER 2005 77 UM 77 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

92 326 22:30 4:30 MOULLE , AGATHE 2004 15 UF 15 Universidad Europea

93 343 22:34 4:31 PILA MUZO, ALEX DAVID 2003 78 UM 78 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

94 283 22:37 4:32 LEONE , MAGALI 2005 16 UF 16 Universidad Europea

95 11 22:39 4:32 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 79 UM 79 Universidad Nebrija

96 367 22:49 4:34 RUE , CLARISSE 2005 17 UF 17 Universidad Europea

97 25 23:00 4:36 BRETONES EZCURRA, ARIANA 2005 18 UF 18 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

98 350 23:05 4:37 PRIETO SALCEDO, FRANCISCO JOSE 1977 80 UM 80 Universidad de Alcala

99 26 23:06 4:38 BRETONES VILLUENDAS, ANTONIO 1972 81 UM 81 Universidad de Alcala

100 317 23:08 4:38 MONCAYO CLAVIJO, ANDRES DAVID 1991 82 UM 82 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 11

101 376 23:09 4:38 SANTOS LAFUENTE, NATALIA 2004 19 UF 19 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 3

102 344 23:09 4:38 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 83 UM 83 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 12

103 289 23:21 4:41 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 84 UM 84 Universidad Nebrija

104 24 23:25 4:41 BOUNAAS , EMMA 2001 20 UF 20 Universidad Europea

105 42 23:33 4:43 DE LA FUENTE CABRANES, CLARA 2002 21 UF 21 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

106 68 23:37 4:44 FIDALGO GOMEZ, JAVIER 2005 85 UM 85 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

107 22 23:44 4:45 BERGAZ DE OTEYZA, CLARA 2005 22 UF 22 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 4

108 253 23:46 4:46 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 23 UF 23 Universidad de Alcala

109 370 23:48 4:46 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 24 UF 24 UNED

110 360 23:57 4:48 ROA GUTIERREZ, GONZALO 1998 86 UM 86 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 13

111 325 24:03 4:49 MORENO VELAZQUEZ, ISABELLA 2006 25 UF 25 Universidad Europea

112 391 24:06 4:50 TORRES ROLDAN, JAIME 2003 87 UM 87 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

113 262 24:06 4:50 GIL ORTIGOSA, HUGO 2002 88 UM 88 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

114 12 24:07 4:50 ARANDA AYALA, LUCIA 2005 26 UF 26 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5

115 372 24:08 4:50 SANCHEZ MARCOS, SANDRA 2005 27 UF 27 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

116 315 24:09 4:50 MOLINA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1975 89 UM 89 UNED

117 274 24:09 4:50 HERAS CASTILLO, DAVID 2005 90 UM 90 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

118 69 24:14 4:51 FRANCO GIMENO, GONZALO 2001 91 UM 91 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

119 382 24:16 4:52 SEISDEDOS LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 92 UM 92 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

120 4 24:19 4:52 ALBARRACIN PRADOS, MARIA 1999 28 UF 28 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 6

XXXVI Cross Rector UC3M

Colmenarejo - 05/10/2024

UNIVERSITARIOS

05/10/2024 22:02:45 2



Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

121 400 24:23 4:53 ZEGARRA LAZO, CESAR 1989 93 UM 93 UDIMA

122 356 24:23 4:53 RAMOS SERRANO, SARA 2004 29 UF 29 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

123 270 24:44 4:57 GUO SHEN, JAVIER 2002 94 UM 94 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

124 358 24:47 4:58 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 95 UM 95 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

125 395 24:57 5:00 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 96 UM 96 Universidad CEU San Pablo

126 379 25:05 5:01 SARAIVA HAGE, ANDREA 2005 30 UF 30 Universidad Europea

127 290 25:05 5:01 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 2002 97 UM 97 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

128 328 25:06 5:02 MUÑOZ SANCHEZ, SERGIO 2003 98 UM 98 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

129 41 25:06 5:02 DARRAZ SJÖHOLM, RAYAN 2003 99 UM 99 Universidad Europea

130 316 25:08 5:02 MOLINA LOPEZ, JOSE MANUEL 1970 100 UM 100 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 14

131 278 25:19 5:04 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 101 UM 101 UNED

132 255 25:25 5:05 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, PABLO 2000 102 UM 102 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

133 279 25:26 5:06 HURTADO BAQUERO, MARCO JAVIER 1992 103 UM 103 Universidad Europea

134 307 25:26 5:06 MARZINI , FRANCESCO 2001 104 UM 104 Universidad Europea

135 294 25:28 5:06 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 105 UM 105 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

136 273 25:29 5:06 HELD , TOBIAS 2002 106 UM 106 Universidad Nebrija

137 14 25:33 5:07 ARROYO ARRANZ, EMMA 2004 31 UF 31 Universidad Europea

138 20 25:33 5:07 BENITO VILLALVILLA, CRISTINA 1993 32 UF 32 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

139 296 25:36 5:08 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 33 UF 33 Universidad Europea

140 280 25:39 5:08 IGLESIA AMSIF, GABRIELA 2006 34 UF 34 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

141 377 25:40 5:08 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 107 UM 107 Universidad Nebrija

142 57 25:42 5:09 ESPAÑA CANO, ALBA 2003 35 UF 35 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

143 67 25:53 5:11 FEUCHET , SARAH 2002 36 UF 36 Universidad Europea

144 40 25:55 5:11 CUGNY , ZOE 2004 37 UF 37 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

145 300 26:11 5:15 MARTI SORIANO, PABLO 2001 108 UM 108 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

146 390 26:19 5:16 TORRES DEL VALLE, MARCIAL 1972 109 UM 109 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

147 331 26:20 5:16 OBREGON SANZ, JAVIER 2002 110 UM 110 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

148 357 26:29 5:18 RELLO GARCIA, MARINA 2001 38 UF 38 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7

149 254 26:32 5:19 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, NOELIA-DARIA 2004 39 UF 39 Universidad Nebrija

150 348 26:38 5:20 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 111 UM 111 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

151 313 26:45 5:21 MIRANDA FERNANDEZ, PAULA 2005 40 UF 40 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

152 265 26:45 5:21 GONZALEZ LINACERO, ANGELA 1997 41 UF 41 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

153 381 26:55 5:23 SEGRELLES GALLARDO, AURORA 2004 42 UF 42 Universidad de Alcala

154 362 26:58 5:24 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 112 UM 112 UNED

155 34 27:07 5:26 CHERO BARON, LENNER IGHOR 1999 113 UM 113 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

156 36 27:13 5:27 COLL COTS, MARIONA 2005 43 UF 43 Universidad Europea

157 268 27:25 5:29 GRACE HILDEBRAND, PEYTON 2003 44 UF 44 Universidad Nebrija

158 19 27:30 5:30 BECHARD , JEAN 2001 114 UM 114 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

159 260 27:40 5:32 GAYOSO MARTINEZ, VICTOR ANTONIO 1975 115 UM 115 UNED

160 276 27:42 5:33 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 116 UM 116 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

161 49 27:55 5:35 DEL CASTILLO GONZALEZ, PEDRO MANUEL 1974 117 UM 117 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 15

162 397 28:09 5:38 VEGA GABILONDO, CARLOTA 2004 45 UF 45 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

163 52 28:19 5:40 D'HAESE PEREZ LANDA, INÈS 2004 46 UF 46 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

164 374 28:37 5:44 SANCHEZ ZAMORA, JUAN CARLOS 2000 118 UM 118 Universidad Nebrija

165 259 29:05 5:49 GARCIA NIÑO, YURI MELISSA 2001 47 UF 47 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 8

166 312 29:10 5:50 MIR MACIAS, JOAQUIN 2003 119 UM 119 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

167 56 29:22 5:53 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 120 UM 120 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

168 21 29:45 5:57 BERENGUER TRIANA, MARTA 2004 48 UF 48 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

169 284 29:50 5:58 LI , XUAN 2005 121 UM 121 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

170 293 29:55 5:59 LOZANO UCEDA, DANIEL 2002 122 UM 122 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 16

171 321 30:32 6:07 MORAL GIL, CRISTINA 1975 49 UF 49 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 9

172 7 30:48 6:10 ALONSO ORTIZ, ADRIAN 2002 123 UM 123 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

173 18 31:16 6:16 BARRERA QUINTERO, ANTHONY JOSE 2001 124 UM 124 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 17

174 281 31:18 6:16 JIMENEZ MORENO, JULIAN 1963 125 UM 125 UNED

175 371 31:41 6:21 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 126 UM 126 UNED

176 342 32:00 6:24 PESTANA VELASQUEZ, JONATHAN 2004 127 UM 127 Universidad Nebrija

177 6 33:28 6:42 ALMEIDA DA CRUZ, ANNA CAROLINA 2003 50 UF 50 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 10

178 299 33:57 6:48 MARQUEZ SILVA, ADRIANA 1989 51 UF 51 Universidad Europea

179 368 35:06 7:02 RUS PEREZ, NICOLAS 2006 128 UM 128 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

180 33 35:07 7:02 CERVIÑO GONZALEZ, CARLA 2006 52 UF 52 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos
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181 393 35:40 7:08 VALVERDE BUSTOS, RAFAEL 1956 129 UM 129 UNED

182 59 35:59 7:12 FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ, MARIA LUJAN 2004 53 UF 53 Universidad Nebrija

183 351 36:50 7:22 PUENTES GARAY, ARIADNA 2003 54 UF 54 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 11

184 66 37:12 7:27 FERNANDEZ VIDA, MIRIAM 2001 55 UF 55 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid
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1 427 17:34 3:31 CARRO RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO 1997 1 POPM 1

2 498 17:48 3:34 PACHECO PEÑAS, FRANCISCO 1993 2 POPM 2

3 420 18:05 3:37 BECERRIL ROMAN, OSCAR 2000 3 POPM 3 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

4 471 18:13 3:39 LEON SANCHEZ, ISIDORO 1974 4 POPM 4

5 520 18:20 3:40 RODRIGUEZ ESTEVEZ, JESUS 1968 5 POPM 5

6 527 18:31 3:43 SANCHEZ PALANCAR, SERGIO 1986 6 POPM 6

7 456 19:09 3:50 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, JAIME 1985 7 POPM 7 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

8 451 19:24 3:53 GERALD LOGUE, CATHAL 1981 8 POPM 8

9 452 19:31 3:55 GIMENEZ BLAZQUEZ, DOMINGO 1982 9 POPM 9

10 497 19:45 3:57 ORTIZ MARTINEZ, IGNACIO 1978 10 POPM 10

11 496 19:47 3:58 ORTEGA COLLADO, MOISES 1993 11 POPM 11

12 436 20:05 4:01 DIEGUEZ TAPIAS, DAVID 1973 12 POPM 12

13 468 20:45 4:09 JUAREZ JIMENEZ, JAVIER 1971 13 POPM 13

14 478 20:52 4:11 MARTIN DEL RIO, ALVARO 1993 14 POPM 14

15 480 21:00 4:12 MELCON GONZALEZ, DANIEL 1991 15 POPM 15

16 405 21:06 4:14 SEOANE SOUTO, RUBEN 1989 16 POPM 16

17 489 21:09 4:14 NARANJO SANCHEZ, JESUS 1969 17 POPM 17

18 514 21:29 4:18 PRIETO MARQUEZ, DAVID 1997 18 POPM 18

19 465 21:40 4:20 JIMENEZ FONTALBA, ALBERTO 1984 19 POPM 19

20 438 21:41 4:21 DOMINGUEZ MUÑOZ, JAVIER 1962 20 POPM 20

21 526 21:44 4:21 SANCHEZ GARCIA, DAVID 1985 21 POPM 21

22 493 21:50 4:22 OBREGON CACHO, JUAN CARLOS 1969 22 POPM 22

23 461 21:51 4:23 HERNANDEZ ESCUDERO, VICTOR 2004 23 POPM 23

24 542 21:56 4:24 TORIJA HOMBRADOS, JOSE 1979 24 POPM 24

25 439 21:57 4:24 ENAMORADO PLAZA, IVAN 1968 25 POPM 25

26 521 21:58 4:24 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, MIGUEL 2005 26 POPM 26

27 442 22:03 4:25 ESTEVEZ LOPEZ, LUIS 1960 27 POPM 27

28 504 22:10 4:26 PEREZ BLAZQUEZ, LUIS ALBERTO 1979 28 POPM 28

29 433 22:12 4:27 DE LA FUENTE CASAL, JAVIER 1995 29 POPM 29

30 488 22:14 4:27 MOROTE PLAZA, DANIEL 1990 30 POPM 30

31 512 22:17 4:28 POZO FIGUEREDO, JUAN LUIS 1980 31 POPM 31

32 483 22:46 4:34 MIGUEL GARCIA, ENRIQUE 1981 32 POPM 32 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

33 476 22:49 4:34 LUIS ALARCON, JOSE FERNANDO 1971 33 POPM 33

34 524 22:52 4:35 SACRISTAN IÑIGO, MAR 1979 1 POPF 1

35 467 22:57 4:36 JORGE ARELLANO, MARIA DEL ROCIO 1971 2 POPF 2

36 419 23:03 4:37 BARRIGON GELADO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1978 34 POPM 34

37 434 23:05 4:37 DE LOS MOZOS SANTOS, MIRIAM 1993 3 POPF 3

38 545 23:07 4:38 VISERAS SERRANO, FRANCISCO JOSE 1985 35 POPM 35

39 430 23:10 4:38 CRESPO GARCIA, CARLOS 1976 36 POPM 36

40 458 23:10 4:38 GRECIANO FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO 1981 37 POPM 37

41 487 23:12 4:39 MORALES VARELA, ALBERTO 1999 38 POPM 38

42 490 23:14 4:39 NIETO RIO, LUIS MANUEL 1977 39 POPM 39 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

43 453 23:16 4:40 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, DIEGO 2004 40 POPM 40

44 499 23:16 4:40 PALACIOS SACEDO, ROBERTO 1972 41 POPM 41

45 417 23:24 4:41 BAEZA ANTON, DANIEL 1987 42 POPM 42

46 449 23:30 4:42 GARCIA MARTIN, MIGUEL ANGEL 1970 43 POPM 43

47 407 23:45 4:45 ARTEAGA PUELL, JAVIER 2002 44 POPM 44

48 425 24:10 4:50 CARRANZA , MIGUEL 1970 45 POPM 45

49 530 24:22 4:53 SANZ ESTEBANEZ, ROBERTO 1975 46 POPM 46

50 474 24:22 4:53 LOPEZ SERRANO, ARANZAZU 1996 4 POPF 4

51 475 24:58 5:00 LOZANO BRANGER, PEDRO 1970 47 POPM 47

52 429 25:06 5:02 CLARES CRESPO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1968 48 POPM 48

53 509 25:18 5:04 PIÑANGO ESCALONA, AARON 1996 49 POPM 49

54 424 25:30 5:06 CARBALLO MUÑOZ, MANUEL 1973 50 POPM 50

55 548 25:36 5:08 CALVO CASTILLO, CARLOS 1988 51 POPM 51

56 421 25:40 5:08 BURDALO MARTINEZ, JOSE LUIS 1972 52 POPM 52

57 484 25:43 5:09 MIÑANO FERNANDEZ, GERMAN 1973 53 POPM 53

58 537 25:46 5:10 STEFANOV VESELINOV, SVILEN 1981 54 POPM 54

59 464 26:01 5:13 IRURZUN MORAN, JUAN RAMON 1965 55 POPM 55

60 473 26:04 5:13 LOPEZ ROJO, NATALIA 1997 5 POPF 5 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid
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61 409 26:22 5:17 ADRIO GUTIERREZ, JAVIER 1972 56 POPM 56

62 443 26:30 5:18 FERNANDEZ BLANCO, FERNANDO 1963 57 POPM 57

63 522 26:30 5:18 RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL, RUBEN 1979 58 POPM 58

64 508 26:57 5:24 PINILLA CARRASCO, JUAN LUIS 1969 59 POPM 59

65 533 26:58 5:24 SEPULVEDA GARCIA, ENRIQUE 1977 60 POPM 60

66 518 27:07 5:26 REY AVILES, ROBERTO 1967 61 POPM 61

67 469 27:17 5:28 JUSTO NAVARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1985 62 POPM 62 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

68 494 27:34 5:31 ODRIOZOLA LINO, JAVIER 1952 63 POPM 63

69 482 27:41 5:33 MIGUEL BRAVO, EUGENIO 1992 64 POPM 64

70 547 27:41 5:33 SIDIBE CAMARA, DAISSE CUMBA 2006 6 POPF 6

71 444 27:42 5:33 FERNANDEZ MORENO, JUAN MANUEL 1969 65 POPM 65

72 426 27:42 5:33 CARRO GOMEZ, JUAN JOSE 1967 66 POPM 66

73 510 28:00 5:36 PORRAS RUIZ, MARINA 2004 7 POPF 7

74 460 28:06 5:38 HANCEDO PEREZ, JOSE ANTONIO 1970 67 POPM 67

75 470 28:17 5:40 LEANDRO FERNANDEZ, JOSE FELIX 1969 68 POPM 68

76 511 28:46 5:46 POSTIGO PEREZ, LIDIA 1974 8 POPF 8

77 536 29:15 5:51 SORIANO MONTALVO, JOSE MIGUEL 1983 69 POPM 69

78 502 29:23 5:53 PASCUAL BEATO, ANA MARIA 1968 9 POPF 9

79 477 29:23 5:53 MARQUINA SANCHEZ, HILARIO 1953 70 POPM 70

80 491 29:26 5:53 NOGALES ALONSO, FELIX 1971 71 POPM 71

81 408 29:50 5:58 ACEDO PEQUE, JUAN CARLOS 1969 72 POPM 72

82 519 30:04 6:01 REYES PECHARROMAN, ALEJANDRO 1959 73 POPM 73

83 431 30:23 6:05 CRUZ VICENTE, MONTSE 1971 10 POPF 10

84 404 30:27 6:06 BERNIA LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 2002 74 POPM 74

85 485 30:44 6:09 MOLEON YELA, ANTONIO 1965 75 POPM 75

86 412 30:57 6:12 ALONSO ORTIZ, MARINA 1999 11 POPF 11

87 523 30:57 6:12 RUS IZQUIERDO, ALFONSO 1998 76 POPM 76

88 503 31:32 6:19 PEDRAZA LOACHAMIN, KATERINE 1967 12 POPF 12

89 402 32:17 6:28 VILLARROYA SERNA, ANA 2004 13 POPF 13

90 406 32:17 6:28 NUÑEZ SANCHEZ, MATIAS 2004 77 POPM 77

91 532 32:24 6:29 SEOANE TENA, JOSE LUIS 1965 78 POPM 78

92 466 33:04 6:37 JIMENEZ GUZMAN, LAURA 2001 14 POPF 14

93 455 33:11 6:39 GONZALEZ MARTIN, LAURA 1981 15 POPF 15

94 516 33:36 6:44 REBOLLO SANCHEZ, FELIX 1957 79 POPM 79

95 448 33:41 6:45 GARCIA CID, MARIA TERESA 1969 16 POPF 16

96 531 33:48 6:46 SEOANE SOUTO, TANIA 1992 17 POPF 17 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

97 462 33:55 6:47 IÑIGO OCHANDORENA, JAVIER 1973 80 POPM 80

98 513 34:12 6:51 PRIETO MARQUEZ, ANA 2001 18 POPF 18

99 414 34:57 7:00 ARTEAGA GARRIDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1959 81 POPM 81

DQ 411 ALMODOVAR FELGUERA, ANTONIO 1972 POPM

DQ 492 NOGUERA HEREDIA, GINEBRA 2001 POPF
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1130 puntos
1 31 19:40 3:56 CASALS GODAYOL, MARINA 2001 2 UF 2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 450

2 298 20:11 4:03 MARCOS APARICIO, ALMUDENA 2002 4 UF 4 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 350

3 9 21:32 4:19 ALZAGA CRIADO, RAQUEL 2002 8 UF 8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 330

4 66 37:12 7:27 FERNANDEZ VIDA, MIRIAM 2001 55 UF 55 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 95

2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1050 puntos
1 263 19:02 3:49 GOMEZ MENENDEZ, CLAUDIA 2002 1 UF 1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 500

2 301 20:50 4:10 MARTIN GOMEZ, PAULA ISABEL 2004 6 UF 6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 340

3 20 25:33 5:07 BENITO VILLALVILLA, CRISTINA 1993 32 UF 32 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 210

4 280 25:39 5:08 IGLESIA AMSIF, GABRIELA 2006 34 UF 34 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 200

5 40 25:55 5:11 CUGNY , ZOE 2004 37 UF 37 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 185

6 52 28:19 5:40 D'HAESE PEREZ LANDA, INÈS 2004 46 UF 46 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 140

7 21 29:45 5:57 BERENGUER TRIANA, MARTA 2004 48 UF 48 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 130

3 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 975 puntos
1 45 19:58 4:00 DE LA GRANJA CULQUICONDOR, ALICIA 2002 3 UF 3 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1 400

2 546 22:22 4:29 NARANJO LOZANO, MARTA 2006 14 UF 14 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2 300

3 376 23:09 4:38 SANTOS LAFUENTE, NATALIA 2004 19 UF 19 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 3 275

4 22 23:44 4:45 BERGAZ DE OTEYZA, CLARA 2005 22 UF 22 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 4 260

5 12 24:07 4:50 ARANDA AYALA, LUCIA 2005 26 UF 26 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5 240

6 4 24:19 4:52 ALBARRACIN PRADOS, MARIA 1999 28 UF 28 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 6 230

7 357 26:29 5:18 RELLO GARCIA, MARINA 2001 38 UF 38 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7 180

8 259 29:05 5:49 GARCIA NIÑO, YURI MELISSA 2001 47 UF 47 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 8 135

9 321 30:32 6:07 MORAL GIL, CRISTINA 1975 49 UF 49 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 9 125

10 6 33:28 6:42 ALMEIDA DA CRUZ, ANNA CAROLINA 2003 50 UF 50 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 10 120

11 351 36:50 7:22 PUENTES GARAY, ARIADNA 2003 54 UF 54 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 11 100

4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 965 puntos
1 324 20:49 4:10 MORALES PEREA, CAROLINA 2004 5 UF 5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 345

2 37 22:18 4:28 CORAZON HERRERA, MARTA 2003 11 UF 11 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 315

3 1 22:22 4:29 ACEDO HERNANDEZ, LAURA 2004 13 UF 13 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 305

4 372 24:08 4:50 SANCHEZ MARCOS, SANDRA 2005 27 UF 27 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 235

5 33 35:07 7:02 CERVIÑO GONZALEZ, CARLA 2006 52 UF 52 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 110

5 Universidad Europea 910 puntos
1 251 21:58 4:24 FROUIN , CAMILLE 2006 9 UF 9 Universidad Europea 325

2 326 22:30 4:30 MOULLE , AGATHE 2004 15 UF 15 Universidad Europea 295

3 283 22:37 4:32 LEONE , MAGALI 2005 16 UF 16 Universidad Europea 290

4 367 22:49 4:34 RUE , CLARISSE 2005 17 UF 17 Universidad Europea 285

5 24 23:25 4:41 BOUNAAS , EMMA 2001 20 UF 20 Universidad Europea 270

6 325 24:03 4:49 MORENO VELAZQUEZ, ISABELLA 2006 25 UF 25 Universidad Europea 245

7 379 25:05 5:01 SARAIVA HAGE, ANDREA 2005 30 UF 30 Universidad Europea 220

8 14 25:33 5:07 ARROYO ARRANZ, EMMA 2004 31 UF 31 Universidad Europea 215

9 296 25:36 5:08 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 33 UF 33 Universidad Europea 205

10 67 25:53 5:11 FEUCHET , SARAH 2002 36 UF 36 Universidad Europea 190

11 36 27:13 5:27 COLL COTS, MARIONA 2005 43 UF 43 Universidad Europea 155

12 299 33:57 6:48 MARQUEZ SILVA, ADRIANA 1989 51 UF 51 Universidad Europea 115

6 Universidad de Alcala 910 puntos
1 375 21:32 4:19 SANCHO MAROTO, ARANCHA 2005 7 UF 7 Universidad de Alcala 335

2 292 22:15 4:27 LOZANO SANCHEZ, NADIA 2006 10 UF 10 Universidad de Alcala 320

3 253 23:46 4:46 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 23 UF 23 Universidad de Alcala 255

4 381 26:55 5:23 SEGRELLES GALLARDO, AURORA 2004 42 UF 42 Universidad de Alcala 160
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

7 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 645 puntos
1 25 23:00 4:36 BRETONES EZCURRA, ARIANA 2005 18 UF 18 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 280

2 57 25:42 5:09 ESPAÑA CANO, ALBA 2003 35 UF 35 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 195

3 313 26:45 5:21 MIRANDA FERNANDEZ, PAULA 2005 40 UF 40 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 170

8 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 535 puntos
1 356 24:23 4:53 RAMOS SERRANO, SARA 2004 29 UF 29 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 225

2 265 26:45 5:21 GONZALEZ LINACERO, ANGELA 1997 41 UF 41 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 165

3 397 28:09 5:38 VEGA GABILONDO, CARLOTA 2004 45 UF 45 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 145

9 Universidad Nebrija 430 puntos
1 254 26:32 5:19 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, NOELIA-DARIA 2004 39 UF 39 Universidad Nebrija 175

2 268 27:25 5:29 GRACE HILDEBRAND, PEYTON 2003 44 UF 44 Universidad Nebrija 150

3 59 35:59 7:12 FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ, MARIA LUJAN 2004 53 UF 53 Universidad Nebrija 105
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Europea 1350 puntos
1 64 16:49 3:22 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 1 UM 1 Universidad Europea 500

2 291 17:03 3:25 LOZANO MELERO, EDUARDO 2003 2 UM 2 Universidad Europea 450

3 62 17:12 3:27 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 3 UM 3 Universidad Europea 400

4 269 18:30 3:42 GRENON , HUGO 2003 26 UM 26 Universidad Europea 240

5 288 18:43 3:45 LOPEZ OTERO, PEDRO 2004 30 UM 30 Universidad Europea 220

6 302 20:26 4:06 MARTIN GONZALEZ, JAVIER 2004 52 UM 52 Universidad Europea 110

7 309 20:36 4:08 MAXIME , DULAU 1996 57 UM 57 Universidad Europea 85

8 334 20:52 4:11 ORSINI , NIKOS 2001 60 UM 60 Universidad Europea 70

9 54 20:57 4:12 DONAZZAN , MARCO 2005 61 UM 61 Universidad Europea 65

10 50 21:06 4:14 DESANGLOIS D, LEO 2004 62 UM 62 Universidad Europea 60

11 359 21:26 4:18 RICHARD , GASPARD 2005 65 UM 65 Universidad Europea 45

12 401 21:54 4:23 ZUÑIGA AMAN, PETTER 1999 71 UM 71 Universidad Europea 15

13 41 25:06 5:02 DARRAZ SJÖHOLM, RAYAN 2003 99 UM 99 Universidad Europea 2

14 279 25:26 5:06 HURTADO BAQUERO, MARCO JAVIER 1992 103 UM 103 Universidad Europea 1

15 307 25:26 5:06 MARZINI , FRANCESCO 2001 104 UM 104 Universidad Europea 1

2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 945 puntos
1 322 17:36 3:32 MORALES CANO, SERGIO 2006 6 UM 6 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 340

2 48 17:58 3:36 DEL CAMPO JIMENEZ, GUILLERMO 1983 13 UM 13 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 305

3 39 18:03 3:37 CUEVAS BARANDA, FRANCISCO 2003 14 UM 14 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 300

4 264 19:02 3:49 GONZALEZ DELGADO, ENRIQUE 2006 35 UM 35 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 195

5 341 19:20 3:52 PEREZ CANO, PABLO 2000 41 UM 41 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 165

6 314 20:14 4:03 MOLINA AMIGO, PABLO 2006 50 UM 50 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 120

7 65 20:30 4:06 FERNANDEZ SERVANT, IVAN 2004 55 UM 55 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 95

8 392 21:15 4:15 TORRES ROLDAN, MARCIAL 2002 63 UM 63 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 55

9 363 22:20 4:28 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO 2006 74 UM 74 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

10 329 22:22 4:29 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 75 UM 75 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

11 391 24:06 4:50 TORRES ROLDAN, JAIME 2003 87 UM 87 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

12 262 24:06 4:50 GIL ORTIGOSA, HUGO 2002 88 UM 88 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

13 69 24:14 4:51 FRANCO GIMENO, GONZALO 2001 91 UM 91 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

14 270 24:44 4:57 GUO SHEN, JAVIER 2002 94 UM 94 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

15 358 24:47 4:58 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 95 UM 95 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

16 300 26:11 5:15 MARTI SORIANO, PABLO 2001 108 UM 108 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

17 331 26:20 5:16 OBREGON SANZ, JAVIER 2002 110 UM 110 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

18 34 27:07 5:26 CHERO BARON, LENNER IGHOR 1999 113 UM 113 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

19 368 35:06 7:02 RUS PEREZ, NICOLAS 2006 128 UM 128 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 905 puntos
1 275 17:44 3:33 HERNANDEZ CRUZ, SAUL 2006 9 UM 9 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 325

2 384 18:06 3:38 SERRANO MARTINEZ, ALVARO 2003 15 UM 15 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 295

3 399 18:11 3:39 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO 2003 17 UM 17 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 285

4 345 18:12 3:39 PIZARRO BURGOS, PABLO 2006 18 UM 18 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 280

5 8 18:19 3:40 ALVAREZ LAFFITTE, LUIS ALFREDO 2005 19 UM 19 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 275

6 364 18:28 3:42 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL 2004 23 UM 23 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 255

7 308 18:29 3:42 MATEO MORENO, MARIO 2005 24 UM 24 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 250

8 46 18:33 3:43 DE SANCHA ESCRIBANO, IVAN 2004 27 UM 27 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 235

9 311 19:48 3:58 MIÑANO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO 2004 46 UM 46 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 140

10 336 21:47 4:22 PALACIOS ROS, UNAI 2005 68 UM 68 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 30

11 343 22:34 4:31 PILA MUZO, ALEX DAVID 2003 78 UM 78 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

12 68 23:37 4:44 FIDALGO GOMEZ, JAVIER 2005 85 UM 85 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

13 382 24:16 4:52 SEISDEDOS LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 92 UM 92 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

14 328 25:06 5:02 MUÑOZ SANCHEZ, SERGIO 2003 98 UM 98 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

15 255 25:25 5:05 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, PABLO 2000 102 UM 102 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

16 294 25:28 5:06 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 105 UM 105 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

17 284 29:50 5:58 LI , XUAN 2005 121 UM 121 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

4 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 905 puntos
1 285 17:34 3:31 LLACER CHACON, GONZALO 2005 5 UM 5 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1 345

2 282 18:07 3:38 JOHN KRUEGER, DAVIS 2002 16 UM 16 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2 290

3 63 18:20 3:40 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 20 UM 20 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 3 270

4 15 18:48 3:46 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 31 UM 31 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 4 215

5 70 19:19 3:52 FRANÇOIS , DU VIVIER DE FAY SOLIGNAC 2004 40 UM 40 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5 170

6 303 19:25 3:53 MARTIN IRANZO, MANUEL 2001 42 UM 42 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 6 160

7 327 19:26 3:54 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 43 UM 43 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7 155

8 10 20:49 4:10 AMADOR GALLARDO, DIEGO 2006 58 UM 58 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 8 80

9 286 20:50 4:10 LOPEZ CAMARA, SERGIO 2002 59 UM 59 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 9 75

10 320 21:46 4:22 MORA AMBRONA, HECTOR 2006 67 UM 67 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 10 35

11 317 23:08 4:38 MONCAYO CLAVIJO, ANDRES DAVID 1991 82 UM 82 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 11 2

12 344 23:09 4:38 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 83 UM 83 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 12 2

13 360 23:57 4:48 ROA GUTIERREZ, GONZALO 1998 86 UM 86 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 13 2

14 316 25:08 5:02 MOLINA LOPEZ, JOSE MANUEL 1970 100 UM 100 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 14 2

15 49 27:55 5:35 DEL CASTILLO GONZALEZ, PEDRO MANUEL 1974 117 UM 117 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 15 1

16 293 29:55 5:59 LOZANO UCEDA, DANIEL 2002 122 UM 122 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 16 1

17 18 31:16 6:16 BARRERA QUINTERO, ANTHONY JOSE 2001 124 UM 124 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 17 1

5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 905 puntos
1 373 17:23 3:29 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 4 UM 4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 350

2 297 17:57 3:36 MARCHAMALO SAMA, IVAN 2003 11 UM 11 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 315

3 332 18:29 3:42 OCTAVIO MANCEBO, SERGIO 1998 24 UM 24 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 250

4 272 18:39 3:44 HAERING HIJON, JAVIER 2004 29 UM 29 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 225

5 330 18:49 3:46 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 32 UM 32 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 210

6 28 18:55 3:47 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 33 UM 33 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 205

7 387 19:15 3:51 TALAVERA JIMENEZ, JAVIER 2002 38 UM 38 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 180

8 369 19:53 3:59 SALIDO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 2003 47 UM 47 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 135

9 271 19:53 3:59 GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ, ALONSO 2005 48 UM 48 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 130

10 348 26:38 5:20 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 111 UM 111 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 1

6 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 720 puntos
1 333 17:39 3:32 OÑATE RAMOS, MARCOS 2001 7 UM 7 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 335

2 306 18:58 3:48 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, GONZALO 1972 34 UM 34 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 200

3 30 19:12 3:51 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 37 UM 37 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 185

4 267 19:46 3:58 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 45 UM 45 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 145

5 53 21:22 4:17 DOMINGUEZ CABALLERO, SALVADOR 2004 64 UM 64 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 50

6 274 24:09 4:50 HERAS CASTILLO, DAVID 2005 90 UM 90 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

7 290 25:05 5:01 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 2002 97 UM 97 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

8 276 27:42 5:33 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 116 UM 116 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1

9 7 30:48 6:10 ALONSO ORTIZ, ADRIAN 2002 123 UM 123 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1

7 UNED 685 puntos
1 398 17:40 3:32 VELASCO SERRANO, ALBERTO 1991 8 UM 8 UNED 330

2 44 17:57 3:36 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 12 UM 12 UNED 310

3 13 21:39 4:20 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 66 UM 66 UNED 40

4 315 24:09 4:50 MOLINA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1975 89 UM 89 UNED 2

5 278 25:19 5:04 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 101 UM 101 UNED 1

6 362 26:58 5:24 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 112 UM 112 UNED 1

7 260 27:40 5:32 GAYOSO MARTINEZ, VICTOR ANTONIO 1975 115 UM 115 UNED 1

8 281 31:18 6:16 JIMENEZ MORENO, JULIAN 1963 125 UM 125 UNED 1

9 371 31:41 6:21 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 126 UM 126 UNED 1

10 393 35:40 7:08 VALVERDE BUSTOS, RAFAEL 1956 129 UM 129 UNED 1

8 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 625 puntos
1 310 18:28 3:42 MAZE , CYLLIAN 2006 22 UM 22 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 260

2 47 19:06 3:50 DE SCHAEPMEESTER , LOÏC 1998 36 UM 36 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 190
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3 346 19:17 3:52 PLAZA LUZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 39 UM 39 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 175

4 389 22:25 4:29 TORO MORENO, JAVIER 2005 77 UM 77 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2

5 390 26:19 5:16 TORRES DEL VALLE, MARCIAL 1972 109 UM 109 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1

6 19 27:30 5:30 BECHARD , JEAN 2001 114 UM 114 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1

9 Universidad de Alcala 497 puntos
1 23 18:23 3:41 BERLINCHES SOTOCA, VICTOR 2006 21 UM 21 Universidad de Alcala 265

2 35 18:38 3:44 CLARES GUIJARRO, AITOR 2006 28 UM 28 Universidad de Alcala 230

3 350 23:05 4:37 PRIETO SALCEDO, FRANCISCO JOSE 1977 80 UM 80 Universidad de Alcala 2

4 26 23:06 4:38 BRETONES VILLUENDAS, ANTONIO 1972 81 UM 81 Universidad de Alcala 2

10 Universidad CEU San Pablo 460 puntos
1 38 17:51 3:35 CORDON LOZANO, NICOLAS 2002 10 UM 10 Universidad CEU San Pablo 320

2 383 20:15 4:03 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 51 UM 51 Universidad CEU San Pablo 115

3 261 21:53 4:23 GIL DE LA FUENTE, ALBERTO 1990 69 UM 69 Universidad CEU San Pablo 25

4 395 24:57 5:00 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 96 UM 96 Universidad CEU San Pablo 2

11 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 250 puntos
1 378 20:03 4:01 SANZ RUIZ, SANTIAGO 1997 49 UM 49 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 125

2 305 20:27 4:06 MARTINEZ BELINCHON, AGUSTIN 2006 53 UM 53 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 105

3 32 21:54 4:23 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO 2003 70 UM 70 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 20

4 312 29:10 5:50 MIR MACIAS, JOAQUIN 2003 119 UM 119 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 1

5 56 29:22 5:53 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 120 UM 120 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 1

12 Universidad Nebrija 115 puntos
1 43 20:30 4:06 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 54 UM 54 Universidad Nebrija 100

2 352 22:10 4:26 PUERTAS QUINTANA, RAFAEL RODRIGO 2006 72 UM 72 Universidad Nebrija 10

3 339 22:17 4:28 PAREDES SALAZAR, GUSTAVO 2006 73 UM 73 Universidad Nebrija 5

4 396 22:24 4:29 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 76 UM 76 Universidad Nebrija 2

5 11 22:39 4:32 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 79 UM 79 Universidad Nebrija 2

6 289 23:21 4:41 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 84 UM 84 Universidad Nebrija 2

7 273 25:29 5:06 HELD , TOBIAS 2002 106 UM 106 Universidad Nebrija 1

8 377 25:40 5:08 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 107 UM 107 Universidad Nebrija 1

9 374 28:37 5:44 SANCHEZ ZAMORA, JUAN CARLOS 2000 118 UM 118 Universidad Nebrija 1

10 342 32:00 6:24 PESTANA VELASQUEZ, JONATHAN 2004 127 UM 127 Universidad Nebrija 1
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CLASIFICACIÓN UNIVERSIDADES

PUESTO UNIVERSIDAD FEMENINO MASCULINO TOTAL
1 Universidad Europea 910 1350 2260
2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1130 945 2075
3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1050 905 1955
4 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 975 905 1880
5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 965 905 1870
6 Universidad de Alcala 910 497 1407
7 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 535 625 1160
8 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 645 250 895
9 Universidad Nebrija 430 115 545

Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 720 0
UNED 685 0
Universidad CEU San Pablo 460 0
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